

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 560 OF 2012

MUDITA CHANDRA @ GURIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that fresh notice be ordered to the respondent through trial court as he could not serve the respondent by dasti.

Accordingly, issue fresh notice to the respondent through trial court. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the address of the Trial Court to the Registry and file process fee and spare copies.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER